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S.no. Observation Reply

1 Exil HSIIJVGH gRT 18! T QI?FIT Ea U 31guTel Duly signed copy of compliance letter has been uploaded.
ST JATTATS T TArS &1 o T 7 | '

2 | Rgar = T g o ﬁ% EIT-03 Yd 04 B YUT | Observation 3: The land schedule provide from page 38 to-
3TUTeT 3T 8l RS @ T 2| 39 does not provide for balance of RoW at various
chainage. Why varying width has been adopted-at various
chainages has not been explained in the proposal.
Compliance: Existing ROW varies from 12-30 m &
proposed COl varies from 12 m (settlement area) to 20 m .
(open/rural area).

Existing ROW is limited to 12 m at some of the locations;
also, the road formation at these locations has been kept
to 12 m. Therefore, no balance land is being remaining at
these stretches.

Observation 4: The map uploaded of proposed forest land
diversions is not a geo referenced map providing key
points geo co ordinates.

Compliance: Revised Geo-referenced Map has been
uploaded on portal and signed Hard Copy submitted along
with forest proposal.

3 qﬁ;{fﬁa T=fE B kml file fa=1 foe qﬁimza .kml file as uploaded on MoEFCC portal reaches to Ministry
AfTHERT @ g fod faqr RS ORI of Environment, Forests & Climatic Changes, Regional

_ Office (Central Region) after recommendation of Divisional
Forest Officer, Conservator of Forests, Nodal Officer, State
Government.
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Office of The Executive Engineer
World Bank Division, P.W.D., Aligarh.

le-mail ID : eewbaligarh@gmail.com |

Letter No. 4D 6 \’\b(——@).w Date: Z"\\DW,"P,

To,

Divisional Director,
Social Forestry Division, Aligarh
Uttar Pradesh

Sub: Improvement / Widening of Nanau-Dadau Road (MDR 82W) (0.000 km to 30.000 km) for proposed
protected forest diversion of 10.184 ha

Ref:

1. MoEF&CC Regional Office (Central region), Lucknow vide Letter No. 88/ UP/06/05/2017/FC/141 dated
14" July, 2017

2. MoEF&CC Regional Office (Central region), Lucknow vide Letter No. 8B/ UP/06/05/2017/FC/101 dated
13th January, 2017

Dear Sir,

In continuation to above referenced REC, Lucknow letter dated 14™ July, 2017 for subjected project, the
point wise response of the observations are as follows.

S. No. Observation Compliance / Response

1 Compliance letter of the information desired by Duly signed copy of compliance letter
RO Office Lucknow has not been uploaded online. | has been uploaded.

2 Under the point wise requirement of information, | Compliance Statement of Point 3&4 is
compliance of Point No. 3 & 4 is not fully as below: -
complied. Observation 3: The land schedule

provided from page 38 to 39 does not
provide for balance of RoW at various
change, why varying width has been
adopted at various chainages has not
been explained in the proposal.
Compliance: Existing ROW varies from
12 - 30 m & proposed COl varies; 12m
in settlement area and 20m in open /
rural area. The varying width has been
considered to minimise the R&R issue
in settlement areas.

Existing RoW is limited to 12m at some
of the locations; also, the road
formation at these locations has been
kept to 12m. Therefore, no balance

land is being remaining at these




N

S. No. Observation Compliance / Response

stretches and same has been reflected
in area statement sheet/calculation.

Observation 4: The map uploaded of
proposed forest land diversion is not a
geo-referenced map providing key
points geo coordinates.

Compliance: Revised Geo-reference
Map has been uploaded on portal and
signed hard copy submitted along with
Forest proposal.

3 KML file of the required forest land has been KML file as uploaded on MoEFCC portal

submitted without recommendation of any reaches to RO office after
authorised official. recommendation from DFO, CF, Nodal

Officer and State Govt.

On the basis of above compliance, we request you to forward the project to MoEF&CC Regional Office fon;
further consideration.

Thanking You,

Encl.:

1. Hard copy of compliance letter submitted by User Agency in response to MoEF&CC Regional Office
(Central region), Lucknow Letter No. 8B/ UP/06/05/2017/FC/141 dated 14" July, 2017

Executiv
W rﬂm D.
m 'U mr@oﬁoﬁo
et

Letter No: Dated:
Copy to the following for information & necessary action please :-

1. C.E.E.A. Project, UP PWD, Lucknow.

2. Nodal Officer, Lucknow.

3. Conservator, Aligarh.

4. S.E. World Bank Project circle, UP PWD, Moradabad.

=4

Executive Engineer
World Bank Division, P.W.D.
Aligarh.
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S.no. Observation Reply
1 As per the GIS DSS analysis, the .kml files (online uploaded ones )of Revised .kml file uploaded on MoEF & CC portal and the same has been
proposed forest land diversion are in line format instead of polygon enclosed in CD with this letter.
format . h
2 The proposal is without submission .km| files for proposed forest land Revised .kml file of proposed diversion and compensatory afforestation in
diversion and proposed compensatory afforestation have not been CD have been submitted with this letter.
submitted in form of CD with hard copy of the proposal.
3 The land schedule provide from Page 38 to 39 does not provide for Existing ROW varies from 12-30 m & proposed COI varies from 12 m
balance of RoW at various chainage. Why varying width has been (settlement area) to 20 m (open/rural area).
adopted at various chainages has not been explained in the proposal.
Existing ROW is limited to 12 m at some of the locations; also, the road
formation at these locations has been kept to 12 m. Therefore, no
- balance land is being remaining at these stretches.
4 The map uploaded of proposed forest land diversions is not a geo Revised Geo-reference Map in Hard Copy and .kml file in CD is attached
referenced map providing key points geo co ordinates, with this letter.
5 The data employment generation shows 1500 nos as permanent This is a typographical error. The permanent employment to be provided
employment which appears to be incorrect. will be about 150 nos.
6 The certificate under FRA 2006 from DM Aligarh is not as per format The Certificate under FRA 2006 from DM Aligarh as per prescribed format
and needs revision. is enclosed.
7 The discrepancies need rectification:
(a) The enumeration list provided with the proposal mentions 1,434 nos The enumeration list provided with the proposal mentions correct
whearas online uploaded list sums up to 1,435 nos. number of trees affected i.e. 1,434. In the online uploaded list due to
double entry of a single specie, that discrepancy arised, which has been
rectified.
(b) Details of poles (gbh < 30cms ) and plants in proposed forest land has Details of poles (gbh<30 cms) and plants has been enclosed with the
not been provided. : revised proposal.
8 The kml files for compensatory afforestation needs submission for GIS .kml files of compensatory afforestation is attached with the revised
DSS analysis. proposal..
9 The proposal is without following documents uploaded online: s
(a) Site Inspection Report of DFO in GOI approved format. Site suitability certificate of DFO in GOl approved format enclosed.
(b) Site suitability certificate for compensatory afforestation. Site suitability certificate for compensatory afforestation has been
uploaded online.
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Office of The Executive Engineer
World Bank Division, P.W.D., Aligarh.

le-mail ID : eewbaligarh@gmail.com |

Letter No: : ZL\‘Q/ N’Dﬁf &2.‘/\/

Dated: gO/DB//'?‘

Improvement / Widening of Nanau-Dadau Road (MDR 82W) (0.000 km to 30.000 km) for

MoEF&CC Regional Office (Central region), Lucknow vide Letter No. 8B/ UP/06/05/2017/FC/101

i@,
Divisional Director,
Social Forestry Division, Aligarh
Uttar Pradesh
Sub:
proposed protected forest diversion of 10.184 ha
Ref:
dated 13" January, 2017
Dear Sir,

In continuation to above referenced REC, Lucknow letter dated 13" January, 2017 for subjected
project, the point wise response of the observations are as follows.

S. No. Observation Compliance / Response

1 As per the GIS DSS analysis, the .kml files (online | Revised .kml file on MOEF&CC portal
uploaded ones) of proposed forest land diversion | has been uploaded and same has been
are in line format instead of polygon format enclosed in CD with this letter.

2 The proposal is without submission .kml files for | Revised .kml file of proposed diversion
proposed forest land diversion and proposed | and compensatory afforestation in CD
compensatory afforestation have not been | have been submitted with this letter.
submitted in form of CD with hard copy of the
proposal.

3 The land schedule provided from page 38 to 39 Existing ROW varies from 12 - 30 m™&
does not provide for balance of RoW at various proposed COIl varies from 12m
change, why varying width has been adopted at | (settlement area) to 20m (open/rural
various chainages has not been explained in the area).
proposal. ’ Existing RoW is limited to 12m at some

of the locations; also, the road
formation at these locations has been
kept to 12m. Therefore, no balance
land is being remaining at these
stretches.

4 The map uploaded of proposed forest land | Revised Geo-reference Map in Hard
diversion is not a geo-referenced map providing | Copy and Soft Copy (CD) is attached
key points geo coordinates. with this letter.

5 The data employment generation shows 1500 This is a typing mistake. The

nos. as per permanent employment which

appears to be incorrect.

permanent employment will be about

150 nos.
/\

057




0. ~ Observation Compliance / Response

6 The certificate under FRA 2016 from DM Aligarh | FRA letter in line with MOoEF&CC
is not as per format and needs revision. guidelines is enclosed with this letter in
hard copy.

7 These discrepancies need rectification:

a | The enumeration list provided with the proposal | Total affected trees are 1,434 nos.
mentions 1,434 nos. whereas online uploaded list
sums up to 1,435 nos.

b | Details of poles (gbh < 30 cms) and plants in | To be complied by DFO Office
proposed forest land has not been provided.

8 The kml files for compensatory afforestation | .kml files of Compensatory
need submission for GIS DSS analysis. Afforestation is attached with letter.
9 The proposal is without following documents

uploaded online:

a | Site inspection report of DFO in GOI approved | To be complied by DFO Office
format

b | Site suitability certificate for compensatory | To be complied by DFO Office
afforestation

On the basis of above compliance, we request you to forward the project to MoEF&CC Regional Office for
further consideration.

Thanking You,
Encl.:-
1- CD containing kml of proposed forest land diversion and compensatory afforestation area, FRA
Certificate and DGPS map
2- 5 Hard copies of FRA Certificate and DGPS map

_Executive Engineer
Mld Bank Division, P.W.D.
@ Aligarh. »
Letter No: Dated:
Copy to the following for information & necessary action please :-
1. C.E.E.A. Project, UP PWD, Lucknow.

Nodal Officer, Lucknow.
Conservator, Aligarh.
S.E. World Bank Project circle, UP PWD, Moradabad.
Shri R.K.Mishra, A.E. with the instruction to get it checked & uploaded by DFO Office, Aligarh.
Shri Gyan Prakash, A.E. with the instruction to get it checked & uploaded by Conservator, Aligarh.
Shri Ravi Kashyap, J.E.(T) with the instruction to get it checked & uploaded by UP Govt. to
MOEF, Lucknow & for record with 1 copy of proposal. o
8. Shri Sanyam Saxena, J.E. with the instruction to get it checked from Nodal office, Lucknow &

uploaded.
/

Executive Engineer
World Bank Division, P.W.D.
Aligarh.

Sy s D
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